## NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING

## March 19, 2019

Notice is hereby given that the County Judge has called a special meeting of Commissioners Court for a Legislative Update and Work Session at the request of the Office of Legislative Relations. The meeting will be held on **Friday, March 22, 2019 at 10:00 a.m.**, in the Courtroom of the Commissioners Court of Harris County, Texas, on the ninth floor of the Harris County Administration Building, 1001 Preston Street, Houston, Texas. The special meeting is for the following purpose:

Request for legislative briefing, discussion, and possible action regarding Harris County's state and federal legislative priorities.

Diane Trautman, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of Commissioners Court of Harris County, Texas

lames E. Hasting J

James E. Hastings Jr., Director Commissioners Court Records

